505709554 10/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5756364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARLISLE IT (DBA REDGROUP INC.)	10/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AATRU MEDICAL, LLC
Street Address:	1301 EAST NINTH STREET
Internal Address:	27TH FLOOR
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16591867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: palmer@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP

Address Line 1: 38210 GLENN AVE

Address Line 4: WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMI-44359.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN A. WITHROW
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan A. Withrow/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=44359-03-Asssn to AMI#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050635 FRAME: 0581

505709554

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carlisle IT (dba redgroup inc.) located at 1681 Hennepin Ave E, Suite 180, Minneapolls, MN 55414 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the invention entitled "NEGATIVE PRESSURE TREATMENT INCLUDING MECHANICAL AND CHEMICAL PUMP" hereinafter referred to as the Patent Application, by means of assignment from the inventors.

Aatru Medical, LLC, located at 1301 East Ninth Street, 27th Floor, Cleveland, OH 44114 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Rankin, Hill, & Clark LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR: Carlisle IT (dba redgroup inc.)
Signature
Name: LARCIZUNQUET.
Title: UP Product Development/medical Technologies
Date: 10/1/19

PATENT REEL: 050635 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 10/07/2019